PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
ROCHE PALO ALTO LLC 07/30/2010			07/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SandHill Bio Corp	SandHill Bio Corporation		
Street Address:	462 Saratoga Avenue, #104			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95129			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 100 [°]				
Application Number: 10015167 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 0				
Fax Number: (650)855-5322				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (650)852-3017			e	
Email: barbara.nolan@roche.com				
Correspondent Name: Barbara Nolan Address Line 1: 3431 Hillview Avenue				
Address Line 1: 343 i millione Avenue Address Line 2: M/S A2-250				
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		R0108B-CIP_ASSIGN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Barbara Nolan		
Total Attachments: 2 source=R0108B-CIP_Assign#page1.tif source=R0108B-CIP_Assign#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Roche Palo Alto LLC (Assignor), a company of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 3431 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304, United States of America, hereby assigns to

SandHill Bio Corporation

462 Saratoga Avenue, #104, San Jose, California 95129 (Assignee)

all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Application Serial No. 10/015,167, filed December 11, 2001, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING CHROMOSOMAL REGIONS THAT CONTROL PHENOTYPIC TRAITS

by Jonathan A. Usuka, Andrew Grupe and Gary Allen Peltz.

In respect to the invention, an assignment of all right, title and interest therein, for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, as described and claimed in the Application or in any subsequent patent application(s) filed under 35 U.S.C. \$111(a), claiming benefit of said Application under 35 U.S.C. \$119(e), or 35 U.S.C. \$120, or in any continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution application, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof in favor of Assignor was executed by Jonathan A. Usuka, Andrew Grupe and Gary Allen Peltz and recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 012571, Frame 0790 on April 9, 2002.

The rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, its nominees or legal representatives are to the full extent, and entirely as those that would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Palo Alto, California, U.S.A.

Roche Palo Alto LLC

Date: 7/30/10

Kevin A. Marks Vice President

Page 1 of 2

USSN 10/015,167

PATENT REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0322 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

United States of America) State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara)

On $\underline{)}_{\mu}\underline{)}_{\mu}\underline{)}_{\lambda}\underline$

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal

Sectors Nolon

Case No. R0108B-CIP #170509v1

RECORDED: 08/06/2010

Page 2 of 2

USSN 10/015,167

PATENT REEL: 024800 FRAME: 0323